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A great overview--nice way to let me
know what is out there that I should
look into. Because there was so
much info it was impossible to
TRUE
thoroughly learn any one thing, but | 5 RU 5
am able to pursue it now that i know
about it and have been pointed in
the right direction.
a Io.t of information in a short period 2 TRUE 5
of time.
Alot of materlal erJust a few hours 5 TRUE 5
but very informative and helpful.
BLI Login process was terrible, and
the portal was not effective for the
presentation (I needed to see the 3 TRUE 4
presenter, not the other
participants)
Covered a lot of topics in a short
amount of time, so sometimes the
’ 5 TRUE 5
pace seemed rush but LOVED the
instructor!
Excellent presentation! 5 TRUE 5
Excellent presentation. Good useful 5 TRUE 5
stuff!
Great class - thanks 5 TRUE 5
Great job with Microsoft application! 5 TRUE 5
| kept losing connectivity to the
seminar and had to rejoin the
meeting several times. | am a hand-
on learner for software and
4 TRUE
watching someone else click through v 5
screens is difficult for me to keep my
attention. I think the instructor
knows her subject matter.
Instructions were a little rushed. 5 TRUE 5
It has been a highly successful 5 TRUE 5
Conference
It is very difficult to have a course on
software tips and tricks without the
user being able to test it out as the
presenter is going along. | will have
to look at the handout and try the
tips out on my own - unfortunately, | 5 TRUE 5
can't ask the presenter questions at
that time.
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It would be much more helpful if the
printable slide material would have
followed the actual presentation so
examples could have be seen and
notes taken instead of at times
trying to find the material being 3 TRUE 5 3 6 TRUE 3 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645036 Gerry Kolbfleisch gerry@cityoffred
discussed in the materials. These
presentations need to be broken
down into separate sessions with a
slower and more detail discussion
for the audience.

| wish we had days to review course

materials. Presenter was

knowledgeable and prepared. She

researched Governmental Financial 5 TRUE 5 4 9 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645394 Mary Layman  mary.layman@cz
Reporting to be able to show us
examples that were useable to the
audience. Highly recommend!
Judy did a great job of highlighting
certain features of Microsoft Office
365 that were relevant and
informative to me.

5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644940 Michael Demb  mjdemb@gmail.

Learned a lot of great tips. However,

not at the level of Microsoft usage as 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645084 Susan Cymek  susan.cymek@m
other participants.

My computer restarted during the

session and | missed the attendance 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645222 Omolola Ogunrel logunremi@cityc
marker while off line.

My only issue, too broad based.
Would prefer a deeper dive into the
harder topics for me, including the
use of tables and PowerBI.

5 TRUE 5 5 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645323 dwayne edwards dedwards9@bcp

My only suggestion is that you mute

and turn off everyone's camera

during the presentation and have 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645273 Melanie Thom  mthom@frederic
participants respond with questions

through chat.

Several issues with the underlying
technical platform. | missed the 2
check-ins because they didn't show
up on my screen. | heard the beep
but nothing was there. Another
colleague who was taking the
training had the same problem but
his was much worse.

2 FALSE 3 2 2 FALSE 2 FALSE FALSE FALSE 645331 Nelson Hopkins nhopkins@ola.st

So much time was spent on PPT
(which we have all used for years)
that the introduction to Power Bl
was almost nonexistent. | was much
more interested in digging into the
Power Bl visualization capabilities,
and it was maybe 5 minutes of the
presentation with zero depth. |
found this disappointing and not a
good use of my time.

3 TRUE 5 3 6 TRUE 2 FALSE FALSE TRUE 645465 Anna Bevill anna_bevill@hcy
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Technical difficulties at the
beginning were frustrating, even for 5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645233 AndreaBarr  abarr@bcps.org

the instructor, but finally got

resolved. A good class. Thanks!

Thanks to the BLI and the presenter

for a very informative and practical

discussion. | learned some useful tips 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644987 Wanda King wanda.king@mn
that should help me work in

Microsoft Office more efficiently.

The class contained a lot of useful

information. | can't wait to 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645390 Jody Quasney  jody.quasney@st
implement what | retained.

The course material on Friday was
pretty basic. It would have been nice
to learn something a bit more
advanced.

5 TRUE 5 5 6 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645311 Andrea Lynch Pycapyon@ola.state

The discussion leader really packed a

lot in to the session. The broad

review enabled me to focus on those 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645471 Martha Sparks msparks@docog
areas | would use in my job that |

need to learn more about.

The instructor was very
knowledgeable and took her time
demonstrating the topics she
discussed.

5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645287 Tyshawna Ford  tyshawnaford@g

The meeting system was a bit

confusing and overly complicated

compared to other formats. But the 4 TRUE 5 4 6 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645185 Brad Delauder bwdelauder@ha
presentation and subject matter was

effective.

The presenter needs to work on not
letting her voice tail off as she is 5 TRUE 5 3 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645374 Helen Shomberg fnshom01@aaco
looking at her screen.

The slide deck was not compatible
with the slides on the screen. |
wasted time and could not focus on
the presentation while trying to find
the slides. This was frustrating and
meant that | missed some of the
presentation. This influenced by
rating of the presentation.

1 FALSE 5 4 5 TRUE 3 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645238 Helen Rowe hrowe@bcpl.net

The technical difficulties were very

disruptive. Also, there was too much

time spent on the items that were 3 FALSE 3 2 2 TRUE 2 TRUE FALSE FALSE 645249 Nick Caronna ncaronna@ola.st
deemed by the presenter as "not

that important."

The technology did not work that

. 4 TRUE 5 3 7 TRUE 3 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645067 Josh Adler jsabaltimore@gr
effectively.
This part of the course could
definitely have been longer. Lots of 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645321 Janice Hartman janice.hartman@

heplful tips

This was a great session, and very
informative! | look forward to 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645059 jessica papaleont jessica.papaleont
applying these new skills at work!
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This was my first time and a nice

refresher and learned some new 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645362 Peggy Edwards peggy.edwards@
tips/techniques.

This webinar was very well

presented with a clear, concise , and 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645477 Michele Saylor  smicheles418@g
well-organized presentation.

Too much good information in a 5 TRUE 5 5 6 TRUE 4 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645082 Renee Kenney  renee.kenney@r
short period

Too much time spent on PowerPoint
and too little on Excel. Otherwise, 4 TRUE 4 4 7 TRUE 4 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645258 Darin Conforti  darin_conforti@!
very informative.

Useful to using the software for

work purposes. 5 TRUE 4 4 7 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645336 Ashley Darby adarby@ola.stat
Very useful information. 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645370 Mary Casciotti  mary.casciotti@r
very useful tips 4 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645319 Patrick Fannon  pfannon@bcps.c
Wow great presentation. Thanks 5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE 645281 Patricia Colihan patricia.colihan@
3 FALSE 5 3 5 FALSE 3 FALSE FALSE FALSE 645075 nga simmons nsimmons@ola.s
3 FALSE 5 4 5 TRUE 3 TRUE 645262 adam westover awestover@ola.s
3 TRUE 3 3 3 TRUE 3 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644952 Sharon Ballweg rpernas@harforc
4 TRUE 4 3 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645410 Phil Thompson pthompson@co.
4 TRUE 4 4 7 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645275 Adam Auerback aauerback@ola.<
4 TRUE 4 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645136 Thomas Walsh  twalsh@mdta.st:
4 TRUE 4 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645389 Nicole Delarnetti nicoled@wcscpa
4 TRUE 4 4 9 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645136 Thomas Walsh  twalsh@mdta.st:
4 TRUE 4 4 9 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645354 Abdullahi Abdi  aabdi@howardct
4 TRUE 5 3 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645088 Sporthi Carnelio scarnelio@ola.st
4 TRUE 5 4 7 TRUE 4 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645285 Brian Tanen btanen@ola.stat
4 TRUE 5 4 7 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645422 Karie Lorek karelorek@gmail
4 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 FALSE TRUE TRUE 644968 Joe Zimmerman jczcpa@atlantich
4 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645017 Stacey Streett  sstreett@ola.stal
4 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645427 Warren Guy Il wguy@metcom.
4 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645467 Marty Jacobs martygjacobs@g
4 TRUE 5 5 7 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645090 Bekana Edossa  bekanaedossa76
4 TRUE 5 5 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645181 Lauren Smith Ismith@sra.state
4 TRUE 5 5 8 4 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645441 Edward Welsh  ewelsh@ola.stat:
4 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645231 Daniel Baden danbaden@com:
5 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645379 Sarah Self sself2012@gmai
5 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645032 Keli Edmonds kedmonds@ola.¢
5 TRUE 5 4 8 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645338 Chrystal Brooks  clbrooks@harfor
5 TRUE 5 4 9 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645046 Leah Metzger  Imetzger@bcps.c
5 TRUE 5 4 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645061 Julia King jking@ola.state.r
5 TRUE 5 4 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645360 Craig Glendennir cglendenning@h
5 TRUE 5 4 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645430 Kim Francisco  kimberly.francisc
5 TRUE 5 5 8 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645000 Tanya Kauffman tkauffman@fred
5 TRUE 5 5 8 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645220 Dawn Parks dmichelle168@g
5 TRUE 5 5 8 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645437 JESSICA WILSON jwilson@co.worc
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 4 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645439 James Busch gbusch@sra.stat:
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 644991 Kelly Lee klee2@mdta.stat
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5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645049 Anastasia Lisitske anastasia_lisitske
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645243 Stephen McGibb sjmcgibbon@co.
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645010 Joseph Beach  joseph.beach@w
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645030 James Twigg atwigg@ola.state
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645086 Salomey Awuku sawuku@howarc
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645240 stephen peters  spetersjr@yahoc
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645260 Joseph McWilliar jmcwilliams@ola
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645302 Kerry Murphy  kerry.murphy@w
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645356 Jonathan Griffin jonathan.griffin@
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645376 Donna Liberto  donna.libertol@
5 TRUE 5 5 9 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645485 Gentry Jones gjones@riverdal¢
5 TRUE 5 5 9 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645300 Kim Edlund kedlund@washci
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645304 Debra Stevens  dstevens@bcps.c
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645321 Janice Hartman janice.hartman@
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 FALSE TRUE TRUE 645396 Ronni Putman  rputman@freder
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644934 Amanda Jones ajones@ola.state
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644942 Ken Johanning  kjohanning@ola.
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644955 Joshua Naylor  jnaylor@ola.stat
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644957 Menachem Katz mkatz@ola.state
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644960 Karen Howes auhowe2l@aacc
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644974 Jacquelyn Bloche jblocher-moran@
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 644979 Shahnaz Ariff shahnazariff201z
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645024 Janice Gacuma janice.gacuma@;
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645040 Katie Barkdoll  kbarkdoll@cityol
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645080 Felix Ogunba felix.ogunba@m:
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645179 Gene Adkins gadkins@somers
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645188 Robert Burk rburk@carrollcot
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645214 Christine Timanu ctimanus@ola.st
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645247 Linsy Ashburn  lashburn@maryl
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645252 MELINDA DUON( thao.duong5@gr
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645277 Lee Chong leec.cpa@gmail.«
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645279 Michael Lee michael.lee@mo
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645290 Pamela Diaz pdiaz@alleganyg
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645317 Lauren Standifor lauren@blueoce.
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645325 Lauren Franchak Ifranchak@ola.st
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645334 Angela Makle Fo angela.makle-for
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645340 John Wachter  jwachter@ola.st:
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645350 David Rongione drongione@sra.s
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645358 Angela Price amprice@howar
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645366 Dianne Ramirez dramirez@ola.st:
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645384 Catherine Clarke cclarke@ola.stat
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645385 Alex Strate astrate24@gmai
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645400 Gregory Bara gbara@bcps.org
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645414 Richa Sultana rsultana@sra.sta
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645416 Lynn Gorman-Le| Igorman@mhhel
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645459 Stephanie Howal jhowar2@yahoo
5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE TRUE TRUE 645482 Lisa Moody Imoody@belairn
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5 TRUE 5 5 10 TRUE 5 TRUE 644938 Ann Gladstone  agladstone@ola.
5 5 5 10 5 645082 Renee Kenney renee.kenney@n

645342 Linda Peletski  lindapeletski@gr



